
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011992-2021 

Contract

Supply of Equipment and Targeted Recycling

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011992

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9b8  

Published 28 May 2021, 1:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Jenna Douthwaite

Email

jenna.douthwaite@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253477752

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011992-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011992-2021
mailto:jenna.douthwaite@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Equipment and Targeted Recycling

Reference number

DN540050

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Notice of abandonment

Blackpool Council had sought to enter into a contract for the supply of equipment and a
targeted recycling service by a suitably qualified supplier.

In reference to the procurement for the supply of equipment and targeted recycling to
Blackpool Council which was originally advertised on the Find a Tender Service (FTS) via a
contract notice (ref: 2021/S 000-008775) dated 24 April 2021.

The decision has been taken not to proceed with this procurement. Blackpool Council has
identified a requirement to thoroughly re-evaluate requirements and processes for clinician
protocols regarding sign-off of equipment used in operational settings. Consequently, the
Council has decided to discontinue this procurement exercise and intends to commence a
new procurement process concerning this provision of goods and service, in due course.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of abandonment

Blackpool Council had sought to enter into a contract for the supply of equipment and a
targeted recycling service by a suitably qualified supplier.

In reference to the procurement for the supply of equipment and targeted recycling to
Blackpool Council which was originally advertised on the Find a Tender Service (FTS) via a
contract notice (ref: 2021/S 000-008775) dated 24 April 2021.

The decision has been taken not to proceed with this procurement. Blackpool Council has
identified a requirement to thoroughly re-evaluate requirements and processes for clinician
protocols regarding sign-off of equipment used in operational settings. Consequently, the
Council has decided to discontinue this procurement exercise and intends to commence a
new procurement process concerning this provision of goods and service, in due course.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008775

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/008775-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-10T11:59:07+0100
	TCPDF




